

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2664 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2664 of 2025**

=====

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus

TORAL SATISH VASAVA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS KIRTI S PATHAK(9966) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 31/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

To be notified **for orders** on **08.08.2025**.

In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to call for record and proceedings (without paper book) from the concerned Tribunal, so as to reach this Court, before the next date.

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)