

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2664 of 2025**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2664 of 2025

=====

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus

TORAL SATISH VASAVA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS KIRTI S PATHAK(9966) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 22/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Pursuant to the order dated 31.07.2025 passed by this Court, record and proceedings (without paper book) has been received.

Mr. Nishit Bhalodi, learned advocate has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondents – original claimants.

Considering the aforesaid fact, let the matter be notified for further consideration on 29th August, 2025. In the meanwhile, Mr. Nishit Bhalodi, learned advocate is permitted to enter his appearance on behalf of the respondents – original claimants.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

Lalji Desai