

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2664 of 2025**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2664 of 2025**

=====

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus

TORAL SATISH VASAVA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS KIRTI S PATHAK(9966) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 12/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant- Insurance Company prays for adjournment to enable her to go through the Record and proceedings of the case. Considering her request, stand over to 26.09.2025.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH